## Postgraduate Medical Institute



Ref. No. 10984 /PGMI/PGR Section

Dated: <u>15.11.2023</u>

After the fulfillment of all codal formalities, the competent authority is pleased to allow the following PGRs FCPS-II for rotation in the following specialty in the unit/hospital and for the period mentioned against each. The recognition of the department/unit & supervisor shall be responsibility of PGR's & relevant supervisor/Associate Dean of respective MTI's/hospital. CPSP approval/any objection will be the responsibility of the PGR concerned.

Testimonial for rotational training should be acquired from the rotational supervisor & HoD accordingly.

No.	Name of PGR	Parent Hospital	<b>Rotation Hospital</b>	Duration
1	Dr. Muhammad Akbar Shah	Endocrinology HMC	Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility RMI	16.11.2023 to 15.12.2023
2	Dr. Fasih Iqbal	Endocrinology HMC	Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility RMI	16.11.2023 to 15.12.2023
3	Dr. Nizam ud Din	Endocrinology HMC	Reproductive Endocrinology & Infertility RMI	16.11.2023 to 15.12.2023
4	Dr. Ibrar Umar	Oral & Maxillofacial Surgery HMC	Prosthodontics KCD	01.11.2023 to 30.11.2023
5	Dr. Imtiaz Ali	Paediatrics "A" HMC	Paediatric Cardiology PIC	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023
6	Dr. Iftikhar Alam	Medical WMDC Abbottabad	Nephrology WMDC Abbottabad	01.11.2023 to 31.12.2023

However, 04 days stipend is hereby deducted from PGRs at serial No. 4, 5 & 6, due to late application/document submission (notification/guidelines is available on PGMI website). Furthermore PGMI doesn't accept arrivals of PGs in concerned unit before issuance of PGMI notification for rotation.

Arrival/Departure report should be submitted to PGMI through the I/C of the units concerned.

Dated: 15/11/2023

INCHARGE PC MO SECTION Postgraduate Medical Institute

Hayatabad Peshawar

## No. 10984-93 /PGMI/PGR Section

- Copy forwarded to for information & necessary action.
- 1. The Regional Director CPSP, Peshawar
- 2. The Associate Dean MTI HMC Peshawar
- 3. The Associate Dean MTI KCD Peshawar
- 4. The Associate Dean MTI PIC Peshawar
- 5. The Dean Women Medical & Dental College (WMDC) Abbottabad

1.2

- 6. The I/C Units concerned
- 7. The Deputy Director Finance PGMI Peshawar
- 8. I/C IT Section PGMI with the remarks to upload on website
- 9. Doctors concerned, with the remarks to download office order from website www.pgmi.edu.pk

MO SECTION INCHARGE PGR Postgraduate Medical Institute Hayatabad Peshawar